LikoFSN.JPG

Description Hill-Rom has become aware of a user-error that could result in a potential safety issue when attaching the Multirall™ 200 to the S65 carriage. Since the introduction of this combination in 2007,26 events have been reported where an improper connection of the Multirall™ 200 to S65 carriage was not identified by the user prior to use and a disconnect occurred, resulting in the unit falling. Eleven (11) of these cases have alleged injuries to the caregiver or patient. We have evaluated the potential risk and determined the likelihood of occurrence to be less than 27 per 1 billion (1 000000000) lifting experiences, or less than 0.000003%.

 

View the field safety notice here (PDF)

Comment